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CONTACT AGENCY OR POSITION E-MAIL ADDRESS PHONE# 

TROY STRUNK  CITY DEVELOPMENT, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  Tstrunk@daphneal.com  251-620-1705 

ADRIENNE JONES 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR 

PLANNING & ZONING 
(Procedures, Interpretations, COs, Scheduling 

Inspections, Land Use, Zoning, Comprehensive Plan) 

Ajones@daphneal.com 251-620-1710 

JAN VALLECILLO 

PLANNING COORDINATOR 
(Pre-construction meetings/Site Disturbance 

Permits/Planning Commission apps) 

Jvallecillo@daphneal.com 251-620-1702 

PATRICIA JOHNSON 

ADMINISTRATIVE  ASSISTANT 
(Office Manager/E-911 

Addressing/Exemptions/Extensions/BZA apps) 

Pjohnson@daphneal.com 251-620-1701 

SHELLEY SMITH 

PLANNER  
(Land Use Ordinance/Department 

Processes/Maintenance Bonds & Sureties, Inspections,   

Pre-Application Meetings) 

  Ssmith@daphneal.com  251-620-1750 

ANDY BOBE 

CITY ENGINEER 
(Engineering/City Infrastructure Projects 

Manager/Floodplain Admin/ADA/ROW permits) 

 Abobe@daphneal.com 251-620-1703 

ERIC BUTLER 

BUILDING OFFICIAL 
International Building Code (Building 

Permits/Certificates of Occupancy/Land Disturbance 

Permits) 

Ebutler@daphneal.com 251-620-1510 

JESI WARD  

PHILIP ADAMS 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS MANAGER 
Site Containment/BMPs/Inspections/MS4/Wetland 

Delineation/Environmental/Natural Resource 

preservation 

Jward@daphneal.com  

Padams@daphneal.com 

251-620-1561 

251-620-1562 

 BOBBY PURVIS 

WILLIAM (B.J.) ERINGMAN 

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR  

PUBLIC WORKS DEPUTY DIRECTOR 
  

 Bpurvis@daphneal.com 

Weringman@daphneal.com 

251-620-2100 

BRETT CAMILLERI 

CORNELL ONISA  

FIRE MARSHAL 

DEPUTY FIRE MARSHAL 
(International Fire Code Inspections/Enforcement)  

Bcamilleri@daphneal.com 

Conisa@daphnefire.org 

251-620-0781 

251-620-0782 

CHRISTINA BRAZELL 
CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS 
(Sign permits/Inspections/Enforcement) 

 Cbrazell@daphneal.org  251-422-5561 

CONNIE CHAMPION 
REVENUE OFFICER 
(Business Licenses) 

Cchampion@daphneal.com 251-620-1255 

SCOTT POLK 
DAPHNE UTILITIES  
(Water/Sewer/Gas) 

Scott@daphneutilities.com 251-607-8901 

JOHNNY GRIMES 
DAPHNE UTILITIES  
(GIS ANALYST/COMPLIANCE SUPERVISOR) 

Johnny@daphneutilities.com 251-455-7282 

MICHAEL SILADI   

LEIGHANN TURGEAU 

RIVIERA UTILITIES 
(Electricity) 

Msiladi@riviera-utilities.com 

Lturgeau@rivierautilities.com 

251-626-5000 

WADE MITCHELL 
AT&T 
(Communications) 

Wm0395@att.com 251-680-7402 

GARY MCMILLAN, GM 

CORLEY LAUDERDALE 

BELFOREST WATER 
(Water) 

gary@belforestwater.com 

Corley@belforestwater.com 

251-626-5554 

 

STACEY QUAITES 
PARK CITY WATER 
(Water) 

Parkcitywater@aol.com 251-626-3136 

ANGELA FOLEY 
BALDWIN COUNTY SEWER SERVICE 
(Sewer) 

Angela@baldwincountysewer.c

om 

251-971-3022 

JAY DICKSON 
BALDWIN COUNTY PLANNING/ZONING 
DIRECTOR 

Jay.dickson@baldwincountyal.

gov 

251-580-1655   

BALDWIN COUNTY 
CALL CENTER 

---- --- 251-928-3002 

CITY OF DAPHNE ---- --- 251-620-1000 


